

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB25-1182 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 16, strike "SPECIFIED MITIGATION
2 EFFORTS" and substitute "PROPERTY-SPECIFIC MITIGATION ACTIONS OR
3 PROVIDE EVIDENCE OF COMMUNITY-LEVEL MITIGATION ACTIONS".
- 4 Page 3, line 19, strike "WILDFIRE RISK" and substitute
5 "PROPERTY-SPECIFIC".
- 6 Page 3, line 20, strike "UNDERTAKE THAT WOULD" and substitute
7 "UNDERTAKE AND COMMUNITY-LEVEL MITIGATION ACTIONS THAT
8 COULD".
- 9 Page 3, lines 23 and 24, strike "WILDFIRE RISK MITIGATION".
- 10 Page 3, line 25, after "INSURER" insert "THAT PROVIDES A MITIGATION
11 DISCOUNT OR".
- 12 Page 4, line 3, after "OF" insert "THE APPLICABLE MITIGATION
13 DISCOUNTS," and strike "SCORE" and substitute "SCORE,".
- 14 Page 4, line 9, strike "CLASSIFICATION;" and substitute "CLASSIFICATION,
15 INCLUDING AN EXPLANATION THAT INSURERS MAY USE DIFFERENT MODELS
16 AND HAVE DIFFERENT RISK SCORE RANGES THAT COULD RESULT IN
17 DIFFERENT RISK SCORES FROM OTHER INSURERS;".
- 18 Page 4, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute "CLASSIFICATIONS
19 PROVIDED BY THE INSURER'S RISK MODEL;".
- 20 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 21 Page 4, line 19, strike "SPECIFIC" and substitute "PRIMARY".
- 22 Page 4, line 21, strike "WILDFIRE RISK MITIGATION" and substitute
23 "PROPERTY-SPECIFIC MITIGATION OR COMMUNITY-LEVEL MITIGATION".
- 24 Page 5, lines 2 and 3, strike "AT LEAST SIXTY DAYS BEFORE A RENEWAL
25 OF A POLICY;" and substitute " IN THE OFFER OF RENEWAL;".
- 26 Page 5, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute:
27 "(c) FOR POLICYHOLDERS THAT ARE NOT BEING OFFERED A
28 RENEWAL, WITH THE NONRENEWAL NOTICE; AND".

** **